## The Corporation Of The Township Of Amaranth

By-Law	Number	2024
--------	--------	------

Being A By-Law To Provide For The Levy And Collection Of Rates Or Levies Required For The Township Of Amaranth For The Interim Levy For The Year 2025 And To Provide For The Mailing Of Notices Demanding Payment Of Taxes For The Interim Levy For The Year 2025

Whereas the Municipal Act 2001, as amended provides for Interim Tax levies;

Now Therefore The Corporation of The Township of Amaranth by the Municipal Council thereof enacts as follows:

- That the Interim Tax Levy for 2025 on all Property Classes shall be set by levying 50 per cent of the total amount of taxes for municipal and school purposes levied on the property for the previous year, including annualized supplementary taxes, and local charges and/or area rates.
- 2. That the taxes shall be payable in two instalments as follows:

February 20, 2025, and May 22, 2025

- 3. That any instalment or any part of any instalment of rates, taxes and assessments not paid on the due date, a penalty shall be added of one and one quarter (1.25) per cent on the first day of default and on the first day of each calendar month thereafter in which default continues, as set out in the Municipal Act.
- 4. That the Treasurer as the Collector of Taxes for the Township of Amaranth is hereby authorized to mail or cause to be mailed the notice specifying the amount of taxes payable by any person liable for taxes, to the address or place of business of the person or persons to whom such notice is required to be given.
- 5. That the said payment of taxes shall be payable at the office of the Tax Collector of the Township of Amaranth or any other place designated by the said collector.

By-Law Read A First And Second Time This 4<sup>TH</sup> Day Of December 2024.

By-Law Read A Third Time And Passed This 4<sup>TH</sup> Day Of December 2024.

Head of Council	CAO/Clerk	